consideration commitments that we have made to other franchisees, licensees, 
landlords, real estate developers, and other parties relating to the proximity of a new 

Restaurant to their establishment. If you wish to relocate, then you must pay us a 
relocation fee of Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500) or twenty five percent 
(25%) of our then-current franchise fee (whichever is greater), fifty percent (50%) due 
at time of the relocation plan, and fifty percent (50%) due at the time we have accepted 
the new site. You also must reimburse us (in advance) for the costs and expenses that

[...]

guarantee of your obligations under the renewal form of franchise agreement. (In this 
Agreement, the term “entity” includes a corporation, a limited liability company, a 
partnership, and/or a limited liability partnership.) 

2.2.6 Instead of a new initial franchise fee, you agree to pay to us a renewal fee of Seven 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500) or twenty five percent (25%) of our then-
current initial franchise fee (whichever is greater).  

2.2.7 You agree to sign and deliver to us a renewal agreement that will include a mutual 
general release (which will be effective as of when signed as well as the date of